Department of Revenue

Summary Financial Report for 2019-21 Biennium to Date
Dollars in Thousands

| All Funds Variance to Date $11,669 Underexpenditure 5.8% Underexpenditure

Monthly Planned vs. Actual Expenditures - GFS
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Planned vs. Actual Cumulative Expenditures - All Funds
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Department of Revenue

Summary Financial Report for 2019-21 Biennium to Date
Dollars in Thousands

Program/Fund Expenditure Detail

Expenditures by Program Estimate’ Actual Variance % Var.
Tax Administration Services $70,614 $64,695 $5,919 8.4%
Administrative Review and Hearings $99,212 $96,311 $2,901 2.9%
Management Services $30,341 $27,493 $2,848 9.4%
Total $200,167 $188,499 $11,668 5.8%
Expenditure by Fund Group Estimate Actual Variance % Var.
General Fund Federal $0 $1,828 ($1,828) 0.0%
General Fund State $166,488 $156,744 $9,744 5.9%
Other Funds Non-Appropriated $7,409 $6,151 $1,258 17.0%
Other Funds State $26,271 $23,776 $2,495 9.5%
Total $200,168 $188,499 $11,669 5.8%
FTEs by Program Estimate’ Actual Variance % Var.
Tax Administration Services 595.3 530.2 65.1 10.9%
Administrative Review and Hearings 612.2 526.1 86.1 14.1%
Management Services 125.3 118.6 6.7 5.3%
Total 1,332.8 1,174.9 157.9 11.8%

1 Estimates include the OFM Official Allotment plus Unanticipated Receipts 2 Only includes Accounts for the Administering Agency

Negative Variance - Denotes Possible Problem
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Department of Revenue

Summary Financial Report for 2019-21 Biennium to Date
Dollars in Thousands

Revenue Detail

General Fund

Timber Tax Distribution Account

Aeronautics Account

Enhanced 911 Account

Business License Account

Waste Reduction/Recycling/Litter Control
Public Works Assistance Account

Education Legacy Trust Account

Problem Gambling Account

Waste Tire Removal Account

City-County Assistance Account

State Wildlife Account

Liquor Excise Tax Account

Motor Vehicle Account

Forest and Fish Support Account
Manufactured/Mobile Home Dispute Resolution
Program Account

Military Department Active State Service Account
Wood Stove Education and Enforcement Account
Unclaimed Personal Property Account
Environmental Legacy Stewardship Account
Andy Hill Cancer Research Endowment Fund
Match Transfer Account

Mobile Home Park Relocation Account

Puget Sound Tax Accountability Account

Oil Spill Prevention Account

Multimodal Transportation Account

Oil Spill Response Account

Statewide Tourism Marketing Account

Youth Tobacco and Vapor Products Prevention
Account

Model Toxics Control Capital Account

Model Toxics Control Operating Account
Model Toxics Control Stormwater Account
Foundational Public Health Services Acct
Workforce Education Investment Account
Parks Renewal and Stewardship Account
Derelict Vessel Removal Account

Washington Housing Trust Fund

Pollution Liability Insurance Program Trust Account
Performance Audits of Government Account
Stadium and Exhibition Center Account

General Fund State
Other Funds State

Fund Estimate’ Actual

$25,580,903 $26,491,996

$49,728 $49,192

$0 $1

$31,814 $32,140

$7,572 $7,956

$14,234 $14,578

$25,421 $27,663

$900,634 $987,821

$362 $397

$5,061 $4,918

$20,574 $22,420

$28 $25

$53,854 $57,191

$0 $50,308

$4,976 $5,511

$0 $599

$0 $400

$241 $243

$5,841 $9,141

$0 $0

$0 $4,901

$0 $324

$0 $6,129

$5,846 $6,182

$68,434 $59,923

$1,555 $1,689

$0 $2,276

$1,196 $1,190

$74,883 $74,838

$139,915 $142,504

$33,519 $35,893

$0 $4,901

$82,042 $130,292

$1,250 $1,250

$97 $105

$1,351 $1,747

$11,870 $17,318

$21,831 $22,672

$48,866 $43,225

Total $27,193,898 $28,319,859
Revenue by Fund Group

Fund Group Estimate’ Actual

$0 $9,802

$25,580,903 $26,491,996

$1,612,995 $1,818,061

Total $27,193,898 $28,319,859

1 Estimates include the OFM Official Allotment plus Unanticipated Receipts
Negative Variance - Denotes Possible Problem

Variance
$911,093
($536)
$1
$326
$384
$344
$2,242
$87,187
$35
($143)
$1,846
($3)
$3,337
$50,308
$535
$599

$400
$2
$3,300
$0
$4,901

$324
$6,129
$336
($8,511)
$134
$2,276
($6)

($45)
$2,589
$2,374
$4,901

$48,250
$0
$8
$396
$5,448
$841
($5,641)
$1,125,961

Variance
$9,802
$911,093
$205,066
$1,125,961

2 Only includes Accounts for the Administering Agency

% Var.
3.6%
-1.1%
0.0%
1.0%
5.1%
2.4%
8.8%
9.7%
9.7%
-2.8%
9.0%
-10.7%
6.2%
0.0%
10.8%
0.0%

0.0%
0.8%
56.5%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
5.7%
-12.4%
8.6%
0.0%
-0.5%

-0.1%
1.9%
7.1%
0.0%

58.8%
0.0%
8.2%

29.3%
45.9%
3.9%
-11.5%
4.1%

% Var.
0.0%
3.6%

12.7%
4.1%



Department of Revenue
Summary Financial Report for 2019-21 Biennium to Date

Dollars in Thousands

Fund Balances Showing
Fund BTD Balance
Timber Tax Distribution Account ($222)
Business License Account ($276)
City-County Assistance Account $2,880
Liquor Excise Tax Account ($173)
Streamlined Sales and Use Tax Mitigation Account $1
Unclaimed Personal Property Account ($405)
Puget Sound Tax Accountability Account $2,103

1 Estimates include the OFM Official Allotment plus Unanticipated Receipts
Negative Variance - Denotes Possible Problem

Deficits 2

Proj. Balance
($11,414)
($5,063)
($6,613)
$10,591
($2,502)
($366)
($26,580)

2 Only includes Accounts for the Administering Agency
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